Minnesota law.
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an offense, and on conviction thersof befove any Justice of the
Pesce, shall be fined oot less than Gve {5} nor more than fifly
(50) dollars, or be imprisoned in the county jail for ten days,
or by both such fine and imprisonment, saving to sach person
or persons the right 1o appeal as in other cases.

8ec. 2 * This Act shall take vffect and be in force from and

after its passage.
AMOS COGGSWELL,
Speaker of the House of Representatives,
IGNATIUS DONNELLY,
President of the Senate.
Approved February twenty-ninth, one thousand eight hun-
dred and sixty. ALEX. RAMSEY.
SecreraRy’s Orrine, Mixyesora,
February 201k, 1860, "
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of theaerig-
inal oa fife in this office.
J. IL. BskER, Becretary of State.

CHAPTER XCIV. A

An Act additional to “An Act additional to an act
preseyibing Rules and Regulations jfor the evecu-

. tion of the tiust arising under the act of Con-
gress, entitled ‘An Act for the veligf of citizens
of towns upon lands of the United States, under
cerlain civeumstances,” approved March third, one
thousand eight leundred and fifty-five.

Szoriox 1. Judges [Tall and Hamlin to disckargo ccrtain dutics.
2. Act to take cffect irom and after passage,

Be it enacted by the Legisluture of the State of Minnesola:

Secron 1. That James Hall and Edward 0. Hamlin. form-
er Judges of the Fourth Judicial Distriet, of this State. are Judges Mslt ang
hereby authorized and empowered to discharge und execnte fismih may dis-
all trusts, which they severully arsumed while acting as Judges ::::: certatn
by virtue of the abuve mentinned act, in all respects. in the

same manner and subject o the szame duties and requirements

/
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ap they might and would be if still holding the said office.
8zo, 2. This Act ehall take offect from end after ite pas-

sage.
AMOS COGGSWELL,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
IGNATIUS DONNELLY,.
Prosident of the Senate.
. Approved, March third, one thousand eight hundred and
sixty. ALEX. RAMSEY

BecreraRY’s O¥rIoE, MInsESOTA,

Mareh &th, 1860,
I hareby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the orig-
inal on file in thiy office,
J. H. BAxEn, Secretary of State,

CHAPTER XCV.

An Act to amend an act entitled, “An Aot for @
Homestead Frxemption, passed August twelfth,
one thousahd eight lundred and fifty-eighi.

Beoriox 1, Owner may remove and sell homeatead—not to render home-
stead ligble to sale on execution. .
2. Act to take cffect from and after passage.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: '

fEorion 1. That the owner of a Homestead under the laws
of this State, may remove therefrom, or sell and convey the
same, and such removal or sale and convayance shall not render
such Homestead liable or subject to foreed sale on execution or
other process hereafter issued on any judgment or decree of

torender 1t Hable BDY Court of this State or of the District Court of the United
to sale on execo. Staten for the State of Minnesota against such owner; nor

tlon

shall any judgment or decree of any such Court be a lien on
such Homestead for any purpose whatever ; Provided, That
this Act shall not be 8o construed as in any manner to re-
late to judgments or decrecs rendered on the foreclosure of
mortgages either equitabla or legal.

Sec. 2. This Act to take effect and be in force from and

after its .
" I8 passge AMOS COGGSWELL,



